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Grade Level Leads and Contacts 

 
Meet Your 6th Grade Loiederman Middle School Team  

Ms. Eriel Jeffery 

6th Grade Assistant Principal/Subdirector 

Eriel_Jeffery@mcpsmd.org  

School Phone - (240) 740-5830 

Helps with:  

General Concerns/Questions 

Bullying 

Teacher Concerns 

Student safety concerns 

Ayuda con: 

Preocupaciones generales y 

preguntas 

Acoso 

Preocupaciones de los maestros 

Preocupaciones por la seguridad de 

los estudiantes 

Mr. Chet Hardy 

6th Grade Counselor/Consejero 

Chet_L_Hardy@mcpsms.org  

School phone - (240) 740-5840 

Helps with:  

Bullying 

Emotional Concerns 

Class Changes 

Ayuda con: 

Acoso 

Preocupaciones emocionales 

Cambios de clase 

Ms. Elena Kerr 

6th Grade Team Leader/Líder de equipo 

Elena_Kerr@mcpsmd.org  

School phone - (240) 740-5830 

Helps with:  

6th Grade Information 

Building and repairing relationships 

with peers/teachers 

Creating fun school wide activities 

Ayuda con: 

Información de sexto grado 

Construir y reparar relaciones con 

compañeros/maestros 

Crear actividades divertidas para 

toda la escuela. 

 
 

Meet Your 7th Grade Loiederman Middle School Team 

Mr. Aaron Barnett 

7th Grade Assistant Principal/Subdirector 

Aaron_B_Barnett@mcpsmd.org  

MCPS cell phone - (240) 987-6910 

Helps with:  

General Concerns/Questions 

Bullying 

Teacher Concerns 

Student safety concerns 

Ayuda con: 

Preocupaciones generales y 

preguntas 

Acoso 

Preocupaciones de maestros 

Preocupaciones por la seguridad de 

los estudiantes 

Mrs. Theresa Morgan 

7th Grade Counselor/Consejera 

Theresa_Morgan-Elam@mcpsmd.org  

School phone - (240) 740-5840 

Helps with:  

Bullying 

Emotional Concerns 

Class Changes 

Ayuda con: 

Acoso 

Preocupaciones emocionales 

Cambios de clase 

Ms. Marie Ostrega 

7th Grade Team Leader/Líder de equipo 

Veronica_M_Ostrega@mcpsmd.org  

School phone - (240) 740-5830 

Helps with:  

7th Grade Information 

Building and repairing relationships 

with peers/teachers 

Creating fun school wide activities 

Ayuda con: 

Información de sexto grado 

Construir y reparar relaciones con 

compañeros/maestros 

Crear actividades divertidas para 

toda la escuela. 
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Meet Your 8th Grade Loiederman Middle School Team 

Ms. Ashton Pontious 

8th Grade Assistant Principal/Subdirector 

Ashton_L_Pontious@mcpsmd.org  

School Phone - (240) 740-5830  

Helps with:  

General Concerns/Questions 

Bullying 

Teacher Concerns 

Student safety concerns 

Ayuda con: 

Preocupaciones generales y preguntas 

Acoso 

Preocupaciones de los maestros 

Preocupaciones por la seguridad de los 

estudiantes 

Mr. James Risse 

8th Grade Counselor/Consejero 

james_risse@mcpsmd.org  

School phone - (240) 740-5840 

Helps with:  

Bullying 

Emotional Concerns 

Class Changes 

Ayuda con: 

Acoso 

Preocupaciones emocionales 

Cambios de clase 

Mr. Jonathan Coor 

8th Grade Team Leader/Líder de equipo 

Jonathan_Coor@mcpsmd.org  

School phone - (240) 740-5830 

Helps with:  

8th Grade Information 

Building and repairing relationships 

with peers/teachers 

Creating fun school wide activities 

Ayuda con: 

Información de sexto grado 

Construir y reparar relaciones con 

compañeros/maestros 

Crear actividades divertidas para toda la 

escuela. 

 

Grade Level Adult Supports and Contacts 

 

Ms. Bethanie Weitz 

Resource Teacher for Special Education 
Bethanie_G_Weitz@mcpsmd.org. 
School Phone - (240) 740-5830 

Helps with: 

All three grade levels for students 
with special needs. If your child is 
supported with an IEP, she is your 
main contact. 

Ayuda con: 

Los tres niveles de grados para 

estudiantes con necesidades 

especiales. Si su hijo recibe apoyo de 

un IEP, ella es su contacto principal. 

Mr. Kimani Middleton 

Pupil Personnel Worker/ 

Trabajador de personal estudiantil 

Kimani_Middleton@mcpsmd.org  

School phone - (240) 740-5840 

Helps with:  

Family Welfare - Mental Health, 

Financial Resources, Transportation, 

Advocate for student/ family 

Ayuda con: 

Bienestar familiar: salud mental, 

recursos financieros, transporte, 

defensor del estudiante/familia 

Ms. Elisabeth Fisher 

EML Therapeutic Counselor/  

Consejera para estudiantes recién 

llegados 

Elisabeth_M_Fisher@mcpsmd.org   

MCPS phone - (240) 447-8832 

Habla español/Fala Portugues/Parle 

francais  

Helps with:  

Supports newcomers with adjustment 

and wellbeing through culturally 

informed individual and group 

sessions (in and out of the 

classroom). Refers to community 

partners. Open communication with 

parents.  

Ayuda con: 

Apoya a los recién llegados con su 

adaptación y bienestar a través de 

sesiones individuales y grupos 

culturalmente adecuados.  

Referencias a socios comunitarios si es 

que mantiene una comunicación 

regular con los padres. 

Ms. Carol Fernandez 

Community School Liaison/ Coordinadora 

de la comunidad de padres 

Carol_Fernandez@mcpsmd.org  

MCPS phone - (227) 271-3770 

Habla español 

Helps with:  

Supports families navigate the school 

system, connect them with resources 

and services, build partnerships with 

local organizations, and support 

efforts that promote student success 

and family engagement. 

Ayuda con: 

Apoya a las familias a navegar el 

sistema escolar, las conecta con 

recursos y servicios, establece alianzas 

con organizaciones locales y apoya 

iniciativas que promueven el éxito 

estudiantil y la participación familiar. 
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Ms. Zoe D’Eugenio Pinel 
Parent Community Coordinator/ 
Coordinadora de la comunidad de padres 
Zoe_F_DeugenioPinel@mcpsmd.org  
School phone - (240) 740-5840 
Habla español 

Helps with:  
Supporting families by guiding them 
through the school system, helping to 
build their ability to advocate for their 
students’ academic success. 

Ayuda con: 
Apoyar a las familias guiándolos a 
través del sistema escolar, 
ayudándolos a desarrollar su capacidad 
para defender el éxito académico de 
sus estudiantes. 

 

 

Meet Our Main Office Team: 
Main Office: (240) 740-5830 

 
Ms. Christina Portillo, Administrative Secretary - 

Christina_K_Portillo@mcpsmd.org  
 

Ms. Heather Alonzo, Financial Specialist - 
Heather_K_Alonzo@mcpsmd.org  

 

Ms. Cynthia Cortez, Attendance Secretary - 
Cynthia_J_Cortez@mcpsmd.org  

 

Ms. Cindy Soto, Main Office Secretary - 
Cindy_M_Soto@mcpsmd.org  

Meet Our Counseling Team: 
Counseling Office: (240) 740-5840 

 

Please call the counseling office to make an appointment 
with Ms. Rodriguez if you have questions regarding 

residency information, enrollment, schedule changes or to 
speak with a counselor. 

Ms. Isabel Rodriguez, Counseling Secretary-
Isabel_B_Rodriguez@mcpsmd.org  

 
Mr. Benjamin Goldberg (Resource) - 
Benjamin_D_Goldberg@mcpsmd.org 

 
Ms. Cynthia Purich (504’s) - 

Cynthia_L_Purich@mcpsmd.org   

 

Meet our Linkages Team 

Linkages: (240) 740-5844 
 

Ms. Catherine Melendez (Coordinator) 
Ms. Astrid Flores (Case Manager) 

Mr. Noah Wallack (Child and Family Therapist) 
 

Important #’s: 
 

Health Room: (240) 740-5832 
Cafeteria: (240) 740-5834 
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